Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources **Power Division**

Career Opportunity

Applications are invited from bona-fide Bangladeshi nationals for the following posts under the project titled **"Technical Assistance for Implementation of Bangladesh Power Sector Reform (Phase-II)**" under the Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources:

Sl.	Name of the Post &	No. of	Qualification, Experience and Responsibilities
No.	Salary	Post	
01.	Deputy Director (Meter & Performance Monitoring) (Monthly consolidated salary Tk. 66,000.00)	01	Graduation in Electrical/Mechanical Engineering with at least 10 years of professional experience and should have knowledge in commercial operation, distribution planning, design, distribution system study, system metering & interface, power tariff, distribution system rationalization, system operation, sector reforms, restructuring, and corporatization.

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. This appointment will be completely on temporary basis, primarily for one year. It may be extended on successful completion of tenure. However, in any case it will not be extended beyond the completion of the project.
- 2. Applications should be addressed to the Secretary, Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka, along with 2 (two) attested copies of recent passport size photographs and attested copies of certificates of all educational qualifications and experiences on or before July 20, 2017. Candidates already in service should apply through proper channel.
- 3. Power Division reserves the right to appoint or not to appoint any one or the entire without showing any reason what so ever.

Sd/-

(Mohammad Nazmul Abedin) Deputy Secretary Room No. 208, Building No. 6 Power Division Ministry of Power Energy and Mineral Resources Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.